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Brookvale Primary School  

Newsletter 
Message from Mr Mills  

 

Another half term comes to a close and we are now at the mid point of the year ; Where does the time 

go? 

 

Today we have said thank you and good bye to Dr Clarke, who has been supporting school in Mr Day’s  

absence, as she returns full time to Hill West. 

To ensure continuity and ongoing support for our school community, Mrs. Maskell (Strategic Lead) and 
Mrs. Brookes (Headteacher within ATLP) will continue to oversee the running of Brookvale with myself, 
Mr Mills. This leadership will provide stability and ensure that our school remains a positive and nurturing 
environment for all our pupils. 
 
Following the wonderful experience of performing at BP Pulse LIVE (Resorts World) it was a pleasure to 
invite the parents of the Young Voices choir to watch them perform at the achievement assembly on    
Friday afternoon.  WOW what a performance, we really do have some talented children with our school. 
 
Wishing you all a peaceful half term next week and we look forward to welcoming all our children back on 
Monday 24th February.   
 
Thank you for your continued support, Mr Mills and the Brookvale Team. 



Reception 89.42% 

Year 1 95.04% 

Year 2 84.78% 

Year 3 95.94% 

Year 4 99.26% 

Year 5 98.52% 

Year6 94.64% 

10/02/2025 to 14/02/2025 Our School Attendance Target is  

   97% 

Best chance of academic     
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reduced life 

chances 

Attendance This Week 

94.66% 

Attendance  

Year-to-Date 
 

95.61% 175 days off school per year. 

Use this time for holidays, appointments etc 
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You get extra playtime! 

Weekly Attendance 

Y4 

You each win a new book. 

Great Job! 
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Weekly Attendance 
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Parental Safeguarding 



Upcoming Events 

Book your place 

on MCAS  



Social Media Brookvale Primary @BPS_B23 

 



Dates for your Diary 

Monday 17th— 

Friday 21st February 
SCHOOL CLOSED FOR HALF TERM  

Monday 24th February  Back to School  

Tuesday 25th February  Y2 and Y5 Open morning—Parents are invited to attend at 9am only 

The session will end at 10.50am  

Friday 28th February  Y4 Class Assembly 9am—families are welcome to attend  

Thursday 6th March  World Book Day—Come to school in your pj’s or onesie for a day of fun 

activities and reading  

Friday 7th March  Y3 Class Assembly 9am—families are welcome to attend  

Thursday 20th March  SEND Coffee morning with Marie Smith 9—10am 

Brookvale Got Talent Show—more details to follow 

Friday 21st March  Red Nose Day—Wear red to school raising money for Comic Relief 

Tuesday 25th March Y1 and Y3 Open morning—Parents are invited to attend at 9am only 

The session will end at 10.50am  

Wednesday 26th March  Y2 Sea-life trip  

Wednesday 2nd April  Y2 Class Assembly 9am—families are welcome to attend  

Eid Lunch  1 adult per family invited to attend at 11.30  - Book your place 

on MCAS 

Wednesday 2nd - 

Thursday 3rd April  

Parent Consultation Appointments—Look out for the announcements of 

when this is available to book via MCAS 

Tuesday 8th April  Y6 Open morning—Parents are invited to attend at 9am only 

The session will end at 10.50am  

Easter Lunch for Phelps and Cadbury at 11.30am 

Wednesday 9th April  Easter Lunch for Zephaniah and Lewis at 11.30am 

Thursday 10th April  Y3 Egyptian Class Trip  

Friday 11th April  Awards and 100% Attendance Assembly  

Break up for Easter Holidays 

Monday 14th April - 

Friday 25th April 
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

Monday 28th April   SCHOOL CLOSED FOR TEACHER TRAINING DAY  

Tuesday 29th April   All children back to school 

Wednesday 30th April Y6 Open morning—Parents are invited to attend at 9am only 

The session will end at 10.50am  

Thursday 1st May  PROPOSED—Closed for voting except for 

Y6 and Staff who attend school as normal  

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday Monday—School CLOSED 


